
 

Lloyd White 

Head of Democratic Services 

London Borough of Hillingdon, 

3E/05, Civic Centre, High Street, Uxbridge, UB8 1UW 

www.hillingdon.gov.uk 

 Putting our residents first 

   

Standards 

Committee 

  
Councillors on the Committee 

 

Councillor John Riley (Chairman), 

Councillor Richard Lewis (Vice-
Chairman), 

Councillor Philip Corthorne and 

Councillor Mo Khursheed 

 

   

Date: MONDAY, 9 MARCH 2015 
 

 

Time: 7.00 PM 
 

Venue: COMMITTEE ROOM 2 - 
CIVIC CENTRE, HIGH 
STREET, UXBRIDGE UB8 
1UW 
 

  
Meeting 
Details: 

Members of the Public and 
Press are welcome to attend 
this meeting  
 

 
 

This agenda and associated 
reports can be made available 
in other languages, in Braille, 
large print or on audio tape on 
request.  Please contact us for 
further information.  
 

  
Published: Friday, 27 February 2015 

 Contact:  Lloyd White 
Tel: 01895 556743 
Fax: 01895 277373 
Email: lwhite@hillingdon.gov.uk 

 
This Agenda is available online at:  
http://modgov.hillingdon.gov.uk/ieListMeetings.aspx?CId=122&Year=2015 

Public Document Pack



 
 
 
 

 

Useful information 
 
Bus routes 427, U1, U3, U4 and U7 all stop at 
the Civic Centre. Uxbridge underground station, 
with the Piccadilly and Metropolitan lines, is a 
short walk away. Limited parking is available at 
the Civic Centre. For details on availability and 
how to book a parking space, please contact 
Democratic Services 
 
Please enter from the Council’s main reception 
where you will be directed to the Committee 
Room. An Induction Loop System is available for 
use in the various meeting rooms. Please contact 
us for further information.  
 
Please switch off any mobile telephones and 
BlackBerries™ before the meeting. Any 
recording of the meeting is not allowed, either 
using electronic, mobile or visual devices.  
 
If there is a FIRE in the building the alarm will 
sound continuously. If there is a BOMB ALERT 
the alarm sounds intermittently. Please make your way to the nearest FIRE EXIT.    
 

 



 

Agenda 
 
 
 

1 Apologies for Absence 

2 Minutes  

 To approve the minutes of the meeting of the Committee held on 26 February and 5 June 2014 
(attached)  

3 Declarations of Interest  

 To note any declarations of interest in any matter before the Committee  

4 Gifts and Hospitality Annual Report 2014  

 To note the annual report (attached)  

5 Standards and Ethics Indicators 2014  

 To note the annual report (attached)  



This page is intentionally left blank




,�'/.+23	��,2+3,�+20

��������

	�
��
����
���������
�������
�����������
��������
�������������
��
������������������
� �!�
�������
"����	�������#$�������#%&��#��

'�����������(��)������
��������

����������**�!����(�+�����
�����

��������'������(�	
��
���
����������	�������������������	
���
����������������

,**�!����'������(������������������������

�- .',/,0+1	��,��.%	12
1

� 
�
����� !
�� �"���
��#���� ��
��$��� !�
��	
��
���
��� %�#���� !
��#�
��	
��
���
�
��������#�����"��������������	
��
���
�������#
���&

�- �+2#31	

�1	,/415(� 3�
�� ������������ �*� ������������� �*� ���� 
��������� ����� ��� ��
6���������
�����6
��
��������7�����
8���
����
��
���
�����-

�- 51
/.�.3+,2	�,��+231�1	3

'�����#�����
���
������
���
!���������&

�- 
,2�+��.3+,2�3".3�.//�+31�	��.�915�'.�3�+��+//�%1�
,2	+51�15�+2
'#%/+
�.25�3",	1��.�915�'.�3�++��+2�'�+4.31

:- 0+�3	�.25�",	'+3./+3;��1',�3

'���	
���������
����������������� 
�������������
!!����
!���!��������
� ������������
�
� 
!!�
���� ���� ���"���� ��� ���� ����� �(��
����&� )�� #��� ������� ������ !
��
#���� ���
���
��
����������(*�+�������������"��������
����"�������������������� 
����
��
!
��,��������
������
���$���#������
��
!!����#������
�����&

�1	,/415(� 3�
�� ���� ��<���� ��� ������ 
��� ���� "�
�� �*� 5���!�
��!� 	�� �!��
7����� ��� 
��� �������� 
*���� ���� ���!������ ��� �
�� ����� ��� ������� ����� �*� ���
��<���
�!���*��
8����
���!�
�
������ ���7�����**�����*���*���
������<��
����

�����!�����-

�- 	3.25.�5	�.25�13"+
	�+25+
.3,�	�����

'��� 	
�������� 

��������� ���� ������� �� 
��� ���������� �� ������ 
!� ���������� ���
����
������
��
���!
������ ��$�
����(��
����&

�1	,/415(�3�
��������<������������-

)-

Agenda Item 2

Page 1



��������������������������������������������������������������������������
�

�������(���
�

�
'���������#������
��������������))�������

��������

�!�����������!
�����
�������!�����
�������%

���-
$����������

�����
�)�!
�����
����
���./0&�
�
'���	
�������� �
���� �������� 
!� ���� 

� �����������������������"����#������ ����
�������1��
����&�
�
�

Page 2



Minutes 

 

 

STANDARDS COMMITTEE 
 
5 June 2014 
 
Meeting held at Council Chamber - Civic Centre, 
High Street, Uxbridge UB8 1UW 
 
 

 Committee Members Present:  
Councillors John Riley (Chairman), Richard Lewis (Vice-Chairman), Philip Corthorne 
and Mo Khursheed (Labour Lead)  
 

1. ELECTION OF CHAIRMAN  (Agenda Item 1) 
 

 RESOLVED: That Councillor John Riley be elected Chairman of the Standards 
Committee for the 2014/2015 municipal year. 
 

2. ELECTION OF VICE-CHAIRMAN  (Agenda Item 2) 
 

 RESOLVED: That Councillor Richard Lewis be elected Vice-Chairman of the 
Standards Committee for the 2014/2015 municipal year. 
 

  
The meeting, which commenced at 9.01 pm, closed at 9.02 pm. 
 

  
These are the minutes of the above meeting.  For more information on any of the 
resolutions please contact Lloyd White on 01895 556743.  Circulation of these minutes 
is to Councillors, Officers, the Press and Members of the Public. 
 

 

Page 3



Page 4

This page is intentionally left blank



Standards Committee 
09 March 2015 

 
Reporting Officer: Lloyd White, Head of Democratic Services 

 
SUMMARY 
 
This report provides an annual summary of gifts and hospitality accepted by staff and 
Members. The report on staff declarations is considered annually by the Council’s 
Corporate Management Team and is submitted to Members as part of the annual 
monitoring of ethical standards within the Authority. 
 
RECOMMENDATION: That the report be noted. 
 
INFORMATION 
 
OFFICERS 
 
The Council’s Golden Rules on gifts and hospitality require Corporate Directors to keep a 
register of declarations made by staff and for an annual report to be made to Management 
Team. The summary of declarations for 2014 by Directorate is set out below. During the 
course of the year the rules on Gifts and Hospitality were reviewed and revised to provide 
greater clarity for staff about what must be declared. This has resulted in a significant 
increase in declarations and Heads of Service are now required to approve all offers: 
 
Administration – Total of 50 declarations (15 in 2013): 
 

• 42 offers of hospitality and 8 of gifts 

• 19 offers in total were declined. 

• 2 gifts were donated to the Mayor’s charity. 

• The majority of gifts were token thank you gifts (confectionary etc). 

• The hospitality offers were either working events or thank you gifts. 
 
Residents Services – Total of 39 declarations (26 in 2013): 
 

• 13 declarations of gifts and 26 of hospitality. 

• 4 gifts were donated to the Mayor’s charity. 

• 9 offers in total were declined. 

• The majority of gifts were thank you, token gifts. 

• The majority of hospitality offers were working lunches or industry events. 
 
Adult Social Care Services & Children and Young People’s Services – Total of 13 
declarations (8 in 2013) 
 

• 10 declarations of gifts and 3 of hospitality 

• 1 offer was shown as declined. 

• 4 gifts were donated to the Mayor’s charity. 

• The majority of gifts were thank you gifts of relatively minor value. 

• The hospitality offers were working lunches or industry events. 
 

GIFTS & HOSPITALITY ANNUAL REPORT 

Agenda Item 4

Page 5



Standards Committee 
09 March 2015 

Finance – Total of 40 declarations (5 in 2013): 
 

• 8 declarations of gifts and 32 of hospitality.  

• 26 offers were shown as declined. 

• 2 gifts were donated to the Mayor’s charity. 

• The majority of gifts were token thank you gifts (confectionary etc). 

• The majority of the offers of hospitality were working events. 
 
MEMBERS 
 
The Member Code of Conduct requires Members to declare all offers of gifts and 
hospitality, whether accepted or declined, for registration in a register which is kept 
available for inspection on line and in hard copy: 
 
In 2014 10 declarations (13 in 2013) have been received from: 
 
Councillor Bridges: 
1 November 2014 - Hillingdon Abbots Football Club - medal - £20 - accepted. 
 
Councillor Chapman: 
1 November 2014 - Hillingdon Abbots Football Club - medal - £20 - accepted. 
 
Councillor Corthorne: 
3 December 2014 - Fields in Trust awards dinner and tour of Lords Cricket Ground - 
approx' £50 - accepted. 
 
Councillor Duducu: 
26 June 2014 - reception at Turkish consulate - £10 - accepted. 
 
Councillor Hensley: 
12 April 2014 - Mayor's Charity Dinner, RAF Northolt - £50 - accepted 
 
Councillor Jackson: 
1 November 2014 - Hillingdon Abbots Football Club - medal - £20 - accepted. 
 
Councillor Morgan: 
2 December 2014 - Richard Aren, Arens Wine Bar - box of mince pies - under £10 - 
accepted 
 
Councillor Nelson: 
28 January 2014 - LHC Awards - accepted 
 
Councillor Puddifoot: 
16 December 2014 - Hayes & Harlington Old People's Welfare Committee - bottle of wine - 
£30 - accepted. 
 
Councillor Simmonds: 
29 November 2014 - Mayor of Municipality of Ghresun, Turkey - briefcase - £25 - accepted 

Page 6



Standards Committee 
09 March 2015 

 
Reporting Officer: Lloyd White, Head of Democratic Services 

 
SUMMARY 
 
This report sets out summary information on a range of topics, by which to gauge the 
corporate the health of the Authority in relation to Standards and Ethics. 
 
RECOMMENDATION: That the report be noted. 
 
INFORMATION 
 
The Committee has agreed to receive regular reports on a range of standards and ethics 
indicators and presenting this information in the public arena will demonstrate that the 
Council
[...]
e given to them. 

20/12/2014 
Closed after initial enquiries - no further 
action as matters have already been 
addressed by the Council and £100 
compensation offered. Complainant not 
satisfied with offer but insufficient 
grounds to warrant further investigation. 

20/12/14 

Complaint about the actions of a planning 
enforcement officer who was dealing with 
allegedly unauthorised development. 
Believes the officer’s conduct was wrongful 
and abusive. 

20/12/2014 
Closed after initial enquiries - no further 
action. Unlikely to find fault in the 
Council’s actions or provide the 
requested remedy. 

 

Page 20


	Agenda
	2 Minutes
	140605- AGM - Standards

	4 Gifts and Hospitality Annual Report 2014
	5 Standards and Ethics Indicators 2014



Minutes of the meeting


_________________________________________________________________________ 
 

- Page 1 - 

Minutes 

 

 

Standards Committee 
Monday, 9 March 2015 
Meeting held at Committee Room 2 - Civic Centre, 
High Street, Uxbridge UB8 1UW 
 
Published on: 10 March 2015 
Come into effect on: Immediately 

 

 

 Members Present: Councillors Riley (Chairman), Corthorne, Hensley and 
Khursheed 
 
Officers Present: Mr White 
 

1. APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE 
 
An apology was received from the Vice Chairman, Councillor Lewis for whom 
Councillor Hensley was substituting. 
 

2. MINUTES 
 
RESOLVED: That the minutes of the meetings of the Committee held on 26 
February and 5 June 2014 be taken as read and confirmed. 
 

3. DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST 
 
There were no declarations of interest. 
 

4. GIFTS AND HOSPITALITY ANNUAL REPORT 2014 
 
The Committee noted the annual report detailing offers of gifts and hospitality made 
to officers and Members in the last 12 months. It was agreed that both Whips be 
asked to remind Members of the importance of making a declaration even when 
such offers were declined. 
 
RESOLVED: That the report be noted and the Head of Democratic Services 
write to both Chief Whips to ask them to remind Members of the importance of 
making a declaration even when such offers are declined. 
 
 

5. STANDARDS AND ETHICS INDICATORS 2014 
 
The Committee considered the annual report detailing a range of standards and 
ethics indicators for the previous 12 months. 
 
RESOLVED: That the report be noted. 
 
The meeting which began at 7pm, concluded at 7.15pm. 
 



_________________________________________________________________________ 
 

- Page 2 - 
 

 


